SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 20319/2023

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 11-07-2023 in WP(C) No. 9058/2023 passed by the High Court Of Delhi At New Delhi)

MAHIMA LIFE SCIENCES PVT. LTD. & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(IA No.185483/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.185482/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date: 18-09-2023 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. RAVINDRA BHAT HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UJJAL BHUYAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Tarun Gulati, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Manish Vashishtha, AOR

Mr. Jitin Singhal, Adv.

Mr. Upender Thakur, Adv.

Mr. Pushpinder Singh Sodhi, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

List after five weeks.

(NEETA SAPRA)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(BEENA JOLLY)
COURT MASTER (NSH)