

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

PETITION(S) FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (C) NO(S). 20319/2023

**[ARISING OUT OF IMPUGNED FINAL JUDGMENT AND ORDER DATED 11-07-2023
IN WP(C) NO. 9058/2023 PASSED BY THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW
DELHI]**

MAHIMA LIFE SCIENCES PVT. LTD. & ANR.

PETITIONER(S)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

RESPONDENT(S)

IA NO. 65486/2024 - APPLICATION FOR PERMISSION

**IA NO. 185483/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED
JUDGMENT**

IA NO. 185482/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

**IA NO. 173814/2024 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL
DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES**

Date : 22-04-2025 This matter was called on for hearing today.

**CORAM : HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE B.V. NAGARATHNA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SATISH CHANDRA SHARMA**

**For Petitioner(s): Mr. Tarun Gulati, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Jitin Singhal, Adv.
Mr. Devansh Garg, Adv.
Mr. Manish Vashishtha, AOR
Mr. Upender Thakur, Adv.
Ms. Sunayna Agarwal, Adv.**

**For Respondent(s): Mr. Raghavendra P Shankar, A.S.G.
Mr. Gurmeet Singh Makker, AOR
Mr. Karan Lahiri, Adv.
Mr. Udai Khanna, Adv.
Mr. Navanjay Mahapatra, Adv.
Ms. Rajeshwari Shankar, Adv.**

**UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R**

List on 12.08.2025.

**(B. LAKSHMI MANIKYA VALLI)
COURT MASTER (SH)**

**(DIVYA BABBAR)
COURT MASTER (NSH)**

